Delaware

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): April 13, 2009

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE GROUP

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter) 1-13883

77-0448994

	(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission file number)	(I.R.S. Employer
	of incorporation)		Identification Number)
	1720 North First Street		
	San Jose, California		95112
	(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
(408) 367-8200			
(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)			
N/A			
	(Former	name or former address, if changed since last report)	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:			
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Excha	inge Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2	2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4	4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item 7.01. REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE.
ITEM 9.01. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.
SIGNATURES
EX-99.1

Table of Contents

Item 7.01. REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE.

On April 13, 2009, California Water Service Group issued a press release attached as Exhibit 99.1 to this current report and incorporated by reference herein.

The information and exhibit shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

ITEM 9.01. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

We hereby furnish the following press release with this report:			
Exhibit No.	Description		
99.1	Press Release issued April 13, 2009.		

Date: April 13, 2009

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE GROUP

By: /s/ Martin A. Kropelnicki
Name: Martin A. Kropelnicki
Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer



NEWS RELEASE CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE GROUP



1720 North First Street San Jose, CA 95112-4598 April 13, 2009 For Immediate Release

Contact: Marty Kropelnicki (408) 367-8200

(analysts)

Shannon Dean (310) 257-1435 (media)

CAL WATER PRICES \$100 MILLION OF FIRST MORTGAGE BONDS

SAN JOSE, Calif—California Water Service Group (NYSE: CWT) announced today that California Water Service Company ("Cal Water"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of California Water Service Group, priced an offering of \$100,000,000 in aggregate principal amount of its 5.875% First Mortgage Bonds due 2019, Series LL.

The bonds will mature on May 1, 2019, and interest on the bonds will accrue and be payable semi-annually in arrears on May 1 and November 1 commencing on November 1, 2009, at the rate of 5.875% per annum. The bonds will be secured by the lien on substantially all of Cal Water's properties, subject to certain exceptions and permitted liens, and will rank equally with all of Cal Water's other first mortgage bonds. There is no sinking fund for the bonds. The bonds will be fully and unconditionally guaranteed by California Water Service Group. The offering is expected to close on April 17, 2009.

Cal Water plans to use a portion of the net proceeds from the sale of the bonds to pay down outstanding short-term borrowings. Further, Cal Water plans to add the remainder of the net proceeds to its general funds to be used for general corporate purposes, including capital projects.

Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated is acting as the sole underwriter for the offering.

This announcement is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation of an offer to buy any of these securities and shall not constitute an offer, solicitation, or sale in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation, or sale is unlawful.

Copies of the Prospectus Supplement and accompanying Prospectus relating to the offering may be obtained from Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated, Fixed Income Department, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53202, or by calling 1-800-RWBAIRD (1-800-792-2473).

California Water Service Group is the parent company of California Water Service Company, Washington Water Service Company, New Mexico Water Service Company, Hawaii Water Service Company, Inc., CWS Utility Services, and HWS Utility Services, LLC. Together these companies provide regulated and non-regulated water service to approximately 2 million people in more than 100 California, Washington, New Mexico and Hawaii communities. Group's common stock trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "CWT."

###

Source: California Water Service Group